

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 GUARDRAIL, TRAFFIC CONTROL
 US 276 FROM SR 1102 TO SR 1105

BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY, INC. REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL INC BULLINGTON CONSTRUCTION INC
 SPARTANBURG, SC INDIAN TRAIL, NC OAKBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		1000.00					
0002	30300000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,000 LF	13.00	26000.00	14.50	29000.00	250.00		1200.00
0003	31800000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (BURIED END)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	15.95	31900.00
0004	32700000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	5 EA	1850.00	9250.00	1740.00	8700.00	8700.00	2000.00	10000.00
0005	34210000000-E	862	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF)862 (GUARDRAIL POST EXTRA LENGTH)	100 LF	5.50	550.00	7.00	700.00	700.00	9.50	950.00
0006	45890000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	Lump Sum		1000.00		1000.00			2000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 40150.00 TOTAL 46550.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 38300.00 SUB-TOTAL 46550.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

BIDDER	AMOUNT
BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY, INC.	38300.00
REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL INC	40150.00
BULLINGTON CONSTRUCTION INC	46550.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

1	38300.00
2	40150.00
3	46550.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GUARDRAIL, TRAFFIC CONTROL

SR 1100 FORK CREEK ROAD FROM 0.3 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1102 TO 0.6 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1169

BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY, INC. BULLINGTON CONSTRUCTION INC REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL
INC
SPARTANBURG, SC OAKBORO, NC INDIAN TRAIL, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Location
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		2000.00	2000.00	SPARTANBURG, SC
0002	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	8,235	LF	105819.75	111172.50	OAKBORO, NC
0003	862 SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	1350.00	1850.00	OAKBORO, NC
0004	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (BURIED END)	1	EA	500.00	400.00	OAKBORO, NC
0005	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	4	EA	2000.00	1600.00	OAKBORO, NC
0006	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	11	EA	21835.00	19250.00	OAKBORO, NC
0007	864 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	25	LF	200.00	200.00	OAKBORO, NC
0008	862 GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) 862 (GUARDRAIL POSTS EXTRA LENGTH)	250	LF	1375.00	2250.00	OAKBORO, NC
0009	862 GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) 862 (STEEL BM GUARDRAIL 25'-0" CLEAR SPAN)	1	EA	100.00	2100.00	OAKBORO, NC
0010	SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	Lump Sum		2000.00	2100.00	OAKBORO, NC
CONTRACT TOTAL					144422.50	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS					137179.75	TOTAL
BIDDERS IN ORDER					144422.50	SUB-TOTAL
BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY, INC.					137179.75	SUB-TOTAL
BULLINGTON CONSTRUCTION INC					144422.50	SUB-TOTAL
REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL INC					146782.50	SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL 137179.75 TOTAL 144422.50 TOTAL 146782.50

SUB-TOTAL 137179.75 SUB-TOTAL 144422.50 SUB-TOTAL 146782.50

CONTRACT TOTAL

137179.75
144422.50
146782.50

FED AID NO STP-0276(10)
 GRADE, PAVE
 US 276 ON WAYNESVILLE MOUNTAIN

		W. N. C. PAVING, INC.		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		ADAMS CONTRACTING	
		WAYNESVILLE, NC				ROBBINSVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	9800.00	17500.00	50000.00
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	8,000 CY	8.00	24000.00	74000.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	33830.00	81511.00	42600.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	4,500 CY	8.00	36000.00	67500.00
0005	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PAVMT	3,700 SY	6.00	22200.00	9250.00
0006	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	800.00	672.00	720.00
0007	0335500000-E	305	30" DRAINAGE PIPE	24 LF	60.00	1272.00	1320.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,734 TON	75.91	128316.00	113178.18
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS 119.0B	839 TON	77.13	64712.07	68.48
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	639 TON	78.08	49893.12	52398.00
0011	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	206 TON	104.72	21572.32	16892.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	168 TON	551.56	92662.08	663.40
0013	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (840.03)	1 EA	450.00	1750.00	675.00
0014	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	2,000 LF	30.00	60000.00	70000.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,600 LF	15.65	40690.00	41444.00
0016	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	21.00	105.00	107.00
0017	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	446.25	446.25	454.75
0018	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	1942.50	5827.50	5938.50
0019	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	225 LF	2.10	472.50	675.00
0020	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48 SF	9.00	432.00	864.00
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30 EA	28.00	840.00	1350.00
0022	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16 LF	25.00	400.00	320.00
0023	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	900 HR	20.00	18000.00	22500.00
0024	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,798 LF	0.90	2518.20	2798.00
0025	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,746 LF	0.90	2471.40	3020.60
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	4.50	2700.00	1800.00
0027	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	5.00	500.00	300.00
0028	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0029	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	26 LF	30.00	780.00	650.00
0030	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	12 LF	55.00	660.00	480.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	668830.38	739000.00	744484.15
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	668830.38	739000.00	744484.15

FED AID NO STP-0276(10)
GRADE, PAVE

FEB 26 2013 DN00219
0.400 MI

US 276 ON WAYNESVILLE MOUNTAIN

HARRISON CONSTRUCTION CO. DIV. OF APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.		ATLANTA, GA		NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				ASHEVILLE, NC		CANDLER, NC	

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Total	ASHEVILLE, NC	CANDLER, NC
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	8.00	55000.00	37400.00		38000.00
0002	225 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	8,000 CY	8.00	64000.00	10.90	87200.00	120000.00
0003	SP GRADING	Lump Sum		88000.00	91300.00		77894.67
0004	230 BORROW EXCAVATION	4,500 CY	16.50	74250.00	12.40	55800.00	90000.00
0005	250 REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PAVMT	3,700 SY	6.00	22200.00	7.70	28490.00	25900.00
0006	305 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	62.00	992.00	82.90	1326.40	1312.00
0007	305 30" DRAINAGE PIPE	24 LF	88.00	2112.00	96.80	2323.20	2352.00
0008	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,734 TON	61.00	105774.00	63.50	110109.00	112710.00
0009	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	839 TON	64.00	53696.00	66.60	55877.40	57052.00
0010	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	639 TON	68.00	43452.00	70.70	45177.30	46008.00
0011	SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	206 TON	68.00	14008.00	70.70	14564.20	14832.00
0012	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	168 TON	620.00	104160.00	645.00	108360.00	104160.00
0013	840 FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (840.03)	1 EA	900.00	900.00	594.00	594.00	450.00
0014	846 CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	2,000 LF	26.00	52000.00	27.80	55600.00	56000.00
0015	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,600 LF	14.00	36400.00	14.90	38740.00	39000.00
0016	862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	20.00	100.00	32.10	160.50	150.00
0017	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	800.00	800.00	856.50	856.50	900.00
0018	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	2650.00	7950.00	2837.10	8511.30	9000.00
0019	863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	225 LF	1.00	225.00	1.60	360.00	225.00
0020	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48 SF	30.00	1440.00	20.80	998.40	480.00
0021	4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS	30 EA	30.00	900.00	22.00	660.00	1500.00
0022	4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16 LF	140.00	2240.00	11.00	176.00	528.00
0023	4450000000-N 1150 FLAGGER	900 HR	25.00	22500.00	23.70	21330.00	19800.00
0024	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,798 LF	1.00	2798.00	0.80	2238.40	5596.00
0025	4686000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,746 LF	1.00	2746.00	0.90	2471.40	5492.00
0026	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	3.00	1800.00	3.70	2220.00	1950.00
0027	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	5.00	500.00	5.40	540.00	400.00
0028	6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	4000.00	6000.00	3747.10	5620.65	4500.00
0029	0343000000-E 310 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	26 LF	42.00	1092.00	55.10	1432.60	1742.00
0030	0335300000-E 305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	12 LF	77.00	924.00	63.60	763.20	852.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 768959.00 TOTAL 781200.45 TOTAL 838785.67

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 768959.00 SUB-TOTAL 781200.45 SUB-TOTAL 838785.67

FED AID NO STP-0276(10)

GRADE, PAVE

FEB 26 2013

0.400 MI

DN00219

US 276 ON WAYNESVILLE MOUNTAIN

WATSON CONTRACTING, INC.

FRANKLIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Total
0001	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			45000.00
0002	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	8,000 CY	9.50		76000.00
0003	SP GRADING	Lump Sum			125000.00
0004	BORROW EXCAVATION	4,500 CY	12.00		54000.00
0005	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT P/MT	3,700 SY	4.00		14800.00
0006	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	75.00		1200.00
0007	30" DRAINAGE PIPE	24 LF	80.00		1920.00
0008	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,734 TON	85.00		147390.00
0009	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	839 TON	85.00		71315.00
0010	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	639 TON	90.00		57510.00
0011	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	206 TON	125.00		25750.00
0012	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	168 TON	700.00		117600.00
0013	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (840.03)	1 EA	850.00		850.00
0014	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	2,000 LF	35.00		70000.00
0015	STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,600 LF	18.00		46800.00
0016	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	35.00		175.00
0017	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	600.00		600.00
0018	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	2200.00		6600.00
0019	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	225 LF	5.00		1125.00
0020	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48 SF	10.00		480.00
0021	DRUMS	30 EA	75.00		2250.00
0022	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16 LF	50.00		800.00
0023	FLAGGER	900 HR	25.00		22500.00
0024	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,798 LF	2.00		5596.00
0025	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,746 LF	2.00		5492.00
0026	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	3.00		1800.00
0027	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	4.00		400.00
0028	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2500.00		3750.00
0029	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	26 LF	50.00		1300.00
0030	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	12 LF	60.00		720.00

TOTAL 908723.00

SUB-TOTAL 908723.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

668830.38

BIDDERS IN ORDER

** W. N. C. PAVING, INC.

** ENTRIES NOT IN INK

** ENTRIES TYPED ON BID SHEET

FED AID NO STP-0276(10)

GRADE, PAVE

US 276 ON WAYNESVILLE MOUNTAIN

** SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2	739000.00
** ENTRIES NOT IN INK		
** ENTRIES TYPED ON DBE FORM.		
** ADAMS CONTRACTING	3	744484.15
** ENTRIES NOT IN INK		
** BID SHEET ENTRIES ARE TYPED.		
** HARRISON CONSTRUCTION CO. DIV. OF APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	4	768959.00
** IMPROPER PROPOSAL FORM		
** NO CD INCLUDED IN BID PACKAGE FOR EXPEDITE		
** NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	5	781200.45
** CHANGE IMPROPERLY MADE		
** WHITE OUT USED ON DBE FORM		
** TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	838785.67
** WATSON CONTRACTING, INC.	7	908723.00

** DENOTES IRREGULAR BID

FEB 27, 2013 07:40 AM

GRAHAM

TIP NO

14.203821

2:00 PM

1 / 1

004

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
TEMPORARY SOIL NAIL WALL

FEB 26 2013
0.000 MI
DN00222

SR 1115 LITTLE SNOW BIRD ROAD 2.0 MILES FROM END OF PAVEMENT

SOIL NAIL LAUNCHER, INC. WURSTER ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GRAND JUNCTION, CO

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	12900.00	15000.00
0002	45890000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	Lump Sum	3974.51	2000.00
0003	01990000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	4,500 SF	155970.00	255150.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 172844.51 TOTAL 272150.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 172844.51 SUB-TOTAL 272150.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SOIL NAIL LAUNCHER, INC.
WURSTER ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

172844.51
272150.00

1
2